

City of Long Beach

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 04-2002 Version: 1 Name: Resolution ordering the vacation of the five-foot

wide alley east of Sixty-Seventh Place and south of Ocean Boulevard in the City of Long Beach, County

of Los Angeles, State of California.

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

 File created:
 10/7/2004
 In control:
 City Council

 On agenda:
 10/12/2004
 Final action:
 10/12/2004

Title: Resolution ordering the vacation of the five-foot wide alley east of Sixty-Seventh Place and south of

Ocean Boulevard in the City of Long Beach, County of Los Angeles, State of California.

Sponsors: Public Works

Indexes: Alleys

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 101204-H-3sr.pdf, 2. 101204-H-3att.pdf, 3. C-28464.pdf, 4. C-28464 Recorded.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/12/2004	1	City Council	receive supporting documentation into the record, concluded the hearing and; adopt	Pass
			Resolution	

Resolution ordering the vacation of the five-foot wide alley east of Sixty-Seventh Place and south of Ocean Boulevard in the City of Long Beach, County of Los Angeles, State of California.

[Description/Discussion]

[Timing Considerations]

[Fiscal Impact]

Receive supporting documentation into the record, conclude the hearing, and adopt resolution.

A RESOLUTION ORDERING THE VACATION OF THE FIVE-FOOT WIDE ALLEY EAST OF SIXTY-SEVENTH PLACE AND SOUTH OF OCEAN BOULEVARD IN THE CITY OF LONG BEACH, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

[Respectfully Submited,]